
Williams book

 by

Shirley Whealton



Williams book

1

Descendants of Unknown Williams

Generation No. 1

1.  UNKNOWN1 WILLIAMS

Children of UNKNOWN WILLIAMS are:
2. i. WILLIAM L.2 WILLIAMS, b. 15 Oct 1807; d. 17 Jul 1892.
3. ii. SAMUEL WILLIAMS, b. Abt. 1818; d. 05 Mar 1896, Bass River, NJ.

Generation No. 2

2.  WILLIAM L.2 WILLIAMS (UNKNOWN1) was born 15 Oct 1807, and died 17 Jul 1892.  He married HANNAH
THOMPSON 16 Jul 1840 in New York City, NY.  She was born 12 Jul 1822 in New York, and died 06 Dec 1904.

Notes for WILLIAM L. WILLIAMS:
This family line is taken from a  Willliams Family Bible.

Washington Twp - Births:
SalviaNov. 20 1852    Bridgeport
Jesse Jan. 19  1856    Bridgeport
Samuel     May 6 1857     Turtle Neck Creek

More About WILLIAM L. WILLIAMS:
Burial: Miller Cemetery, New Gretna, NJ

More About HANNAH THOMPSON:
Burial: Miller Cemetery, New Gretna, NJ

Children of WILLIAM WILLIAMS and HANNAH THOMPSON are:
i. MARIA3 WILLIAMS, b. 09 Aug 1841; d. 09 Aug 1841.

ii. SARAH ELIZABETH WILLIAMS, b. 03 Nov 1844; d. 07 Apr 1848.
4. iii. ANNA MARIA WILLIAMS, b. 28 Mar 1846; d. 1938.

iv. MARY WILLIAMS, b. 15 Nov 1849; d. 23 Jun 1863.
v. WILLIAM WILLIAMS, b. 17 Mar 1851; d. 23 Jun 1876.

5. vi. SABRINA C. WILLIAMS, b. 20 Nov 1853, Bridgeport, Washington Twp; d. 28 Jun 1921.
6. vii. JESSE L. WILLIAMS, b. 19 Jan 1855, Bridgeport, Washington Twp; d. 30 May 1935.

viii. SAMUEL WILLIAMS, b. 07 May 1858, Turtle Creek Neck, Wash. Twp; d. 20 Sep 1865.
ix. OLIVER B. WILLIAMS, b. 11 Jan 1862; d. 10 Apr 1862.

7. x. HANNAH ELLA WILLIAMS, b. 05 Sep 1864; d. 1942.

3.  SAMUEL2 WILLIAMS (UNKNOWN1) was born Abt. 1818, and died 05 Mar 1896 in Bass River, NJ.  He married
REBECCA TRUAX.  She was born 1823, and died 23 Sep 1887 in Bass River, NJ.

Notes for SAMUEL WILLIAMS:
Tuckerton Beacon Obits -  Out of the Past Column - March 24, 1949
Samuel Williams, age 78 died 3/5/1896.  Also in same column, William Williams died 3/6/1896, no age given.
Don't know the relationship, if any.

More About SAMUEL WILLIAMS:
Burial: Miller Cemetery, New Gretna, NJ

Notes for REBECCA TRUAX:



Williams book

2

N.J. State Death Records-1878-1900. Rebecca Williams, Bass River, died 9/23/1887 age 64.

More About REBECCA TRUAX:
Burial: Miller Cemetery, New Gretna, NJ

Children of SAMUEL WILLIAMS and REBECCA TRUAX are:
i. CHARLES3 WILLIAMS, b. Abt. 1847.

8. ii. WILLIAM L. WILLIAMS, b. Abt. 1848.

Generation No. 3

4.  ANNA MARIA3 WILLIAMS (WILLIAM L.2, UNKNOWN1) was born 28 Mar 1846, and died 1938.  She married
GEORGE L. CRAMER.  He was born Nov 1842, and died 29 Nov 1907 in New Gretna, NJ.

More About ANNA MARIA WILLIAMS:
Burial: Miller Cemetery, New Gretna, NJ

Child of ANNA WILLIAMS and GEORGE CRAMER is:
i. GEORGIA ANNA4 CRAMER, b. 14 Dec 1878; d. 23 Jun 1883.

More About GEORGIA ANNA CRAMER:
Burial: Miller Cemetery, New Gretna, NJ

5.  SABRINA C.3 WILLIAMS (WILLIAM L.2, UNKNOWN1) was born 20 Nov 1853 in Bridgeport, Washington Twp,
and died 28 Jun 1921.  She married WILLIAM TOWERS CRAMER.  He was born 05 Nov 1849 in New Gretna, NJ,
and died 28 May 1935 in Pleasantville, NJ.

Children of SABRINA WILLIAMS and WILLIAM CRAMER are:
i. WILLIAM L.4 CRAMER.

ii. JOHN T. CRAMER.
iii. JESSE CRAMER.
iv. GEORGIE CRAMER, m. CHARLES S. LUTZ.
v. LOUIS CRAMER.

vi. WOOLBERT G. CRAMER.

6.  JESSE L.3 WILLIAMS (WILLIAM L.2, UNKNOWN1) was born 19 Jan 1855 in Bridgeport, Washington Twp, and
died 30 May 1935.  He married AMANDA MARIE LEWIS 1886 in Wading River, NJ.  She was born 30 Apr 1869,
and died 08 Jun 1961.

Notes for JESSE L. WILLIAMS:
Went to Atlantic City after 1890.

More About JESSE L. WILLIAMS:
Burial: Miller Cemetery, New Gretna, NJ

Notes for AMANDA MARIE LEWIS:
Was from Southampton.

More About AMANDA MARIE LEWIS:
Burial: Miller Cemetery, New Gretna, NJ

Children of JESSE WILLIAMS and AMANDA LEWIS are:
9. i. GEORGE4 WILLIAMS, b. 28 Jan 1889; d. 1974.
10. ii. STANLEY EDISON WILLIAMS, b. 18 Oct 1891; d. 1968, Atlantic City, NJ.
11. iii. DOROTHY WILLIAMS, b. 02 Dec 1893.
12. iv. JESSE LEWIS WILLIAMS, b. 22 Jan 1908, Atlantic City, NJ; d. 1987.



Williams book

3

7.  HANNAH ELLA3 WILLIAMS (WILLIAM L.2, UNKNOWN1) was born 05 Sep 1864, and died 1942.  She married
LEVI AUSTIN DOWNS.  He was born 1857, and died 1933.

More About HANNAH ELLA WILLIAMS:
Burial: Hillside Cemetery, New Gretna, NJ

More About LEVI AUSTIN DOWNS:
Burial: Hillside Cemetery, New Gretna, NJ

Children of HANNAH WILLIAMS and LEVI DOWNS are:
i. WILLIAM4 DOWNS.

13. ii. LEVI DOWNS, JR, b. 1884; d. 1963.

8.  WILLIAM L.3 WILLIAMS (SAMUEL2, UNKNOWN1) was born Abt. 1848.  He married ANNA CRAMER.  She was
born Abt. 1855.

More About WILLIAM L. WILLIAMS:
Burial: Miller Cemetery, New Gretna, NJ

More About ANNA CRAMER:
Burial: Miller Cemetery, New Gretna, NJ

Children of WILLIAM WILLIAMS and ANNA CRAMER are:
14. i. WILLIAM4 WILLIAMS, b. Apr 1876, Lower Bank, Atlantic Co., NJ; d. 29 Nov 1964, Los Angeles, California.

ii. SAMUEL WILLIAMS, b. 1878.
iii. GEORGEANNA WILLIAMS, b. Oct 1880.
iv. REBECCA WILLIAMS, b. Mar 1882.
v. CHARLES WILLIAMS, b. Jul 1884.

vi. GROVER WILLIAMS, b. Sep 1886.

Generation No. 4

9.  GEORGE4 WILLIAMS (JESSE L.3, WILLIAM L.2, UNKNOWN1) was born 28 Jan 1889, and died 1974.  He married
WILHELMINE "MINNIE" BLAUTH.  She was born 1890 in Luxembourg, Germany, and died 1981.

More About GEORGE WILLIAMS:
Burial: Miller Cemetery, New Gretna, NJ

More About WILHELMINE "MINNIE" BLAUTH:
Burial: Miller Cemetery, New Gretna, NJ

Children of GEORGE WILLIAMS and WILHELMINE BLAUTH are:
i. ROBERT5 WILLIAMS.

ii. DOROTHY WILLIAMS.
iii. HARVEY WILLIAMS.

10.  STANLEY EDISON4 WILLIAMS (JESSE L.3, WILLIAM L.2, UNKNOWN1) was born 18 Oct 1891, and died 1968 in
Atlantic City, NJ.  He married HELEN SHIN.

Child of STANLEY WILLIAMS and HELEN SHIN is:
i. JACQUELINE "ELSIE"5 WILLIAMS.

11.  DOROTHY4 WILLIAMS (JESSE L.3, WILLIAM L.2, UNKNOWN1) was born 02 Dec 1893.  She married FREDERICK



Williams book

4

WALTON SHEIP.

Children of DOROTHY WILLIAMS and FREDERICK SHEIP are:
i. ELLEN5 SHEIP.

ii. FREDERICK W. SHEIP, JR.

12.  JESSE LEWIS4 WILLIAMS (JESSE L.3, WILLIAM L.2, UNKNOWN1) was born 22 Jan 1908 in Atlantic City, NJ, and
died 1987.  He married ADA FOX 10 Sep 1934 in Atlantic City, NJ.  She was born 1913, and died 22 Nov 1951 in
Atlantic City, NJ.

More About JESSE LEWIS WILLIAMS:
Burial: Miller Cemetery, New Gretna, NJ

Children of JESSE WILLIAMS and ADA FOX are:
i. RICHARD "DICK"5 WILLIAMS, b. 02 Apr 1941; m. TANNA GUENTHER, 13 Aug 1964.

ii. KENNETH LEWIS WILLIAMS, b. 27 Aug 1942.

13.  LEVI4 DOWNS, JR (HANNAH ELLA3 WILLIAMS, WILLIAM L.2, UNKNOWN1) was born 1884, and died 1963.  He
married ELLA M. BOZARTH.  She was born 1890, and died 1980.

Children of LEVI DOWNS and ELLA BOZARTH are:
i. GEORGIE5 DOWNS.

ii. ANN DOWNS.
iii. SABRINA DOWNS.

14.  WILLIAM4 WILLIAMS (WILLIAM L.3, SAMUEL2, UNKNOWN1) was born Apr 1876 in Lower Bank, Atlantic Co.,
NJ, and died 29 Nov 1964 in Los Angeles, California.  He married VIVA POTTER CRAMER 22 Dec 1903 in
Methodist Church, New Gretna, Burlington Co., NJ.  She was born Apr 1884, and died 1916.

More About WILLIAM WILLIAMS:
Burial: Miller Cemetery, New Gretna, NJ

More About VIVA POTTER CRAMER:
Burial: Miller Cemetery, New Gretna, NJ

Children of WILLIAM WILLIAMS and VIVA CRAMER are:
i. ELTON C.5 WILLIAMS, b. 1900; d. 13 Jun 1973.

More About ELTON C. WILLIAMS:
Burial: Miller Cemetery, New Gretna, NJ

ii. LILA WILLIAMS, m. RAY CURRIE.
iii. DANIEL C. WILLIAMS, b. 04 Jul 1907, New Gretna, Burlington Co., NJ; d. 16 Mar 1972, Parkertown, Ocean

Co., NJ; m. LYDIA MAY BIRD, 03 May 1928, Elkton, Md; b. 13 Dec 1907, Tuckerton, Ocean Co., NJ; d. 17
Dec 1991, Manahawkin, Ocean Co., NJ.

More About DANIEL C. WILLIAMS:
Burial: Miller Cemetery, New Gretna, NJ

More About LYDIA MAY BIRD:
Burial: Miller Cemetery, New Gretna, NJ



Williams book

5

Descendants of William L. Williams

1  William L. Williams  1807 - 1892
.. +Hannah Thompson  1822 - 1904
........ 2  Maria Williams  1841 - 1841
........ 2  Sarah Elizabeth Williams  1844 - 1848
........ 2  Anna Maria Williams  1846 - 1938
............ +George L. Cramer  1842 - 1907
................... 3  Georgia Anna Cramer  1878 - 1883
........ 2  Mary Williams  1849 - 1863
........ 2  William Williams  1851 - 1876
........ 2  Sabrina C. Williams  1853 - 1921
............ +William Towers Cramer  1849 - 1935
................... 3  William L. Cramer  
................... 3  John T. Cramer  
................... 3  Jesse Cramer  
................... 3  Georgie Cramer  
....................... +Charles S. Lutz  
................... 3  Louis Cramer  
................... 3  Woolbert G. Cramer  
........ 2  Jesse L. Williams  1855 - 1935
............ +Amanda Marie Lewis  1869 - 1961
................... 3  George Williams  1889 - 1974
....................... +Wilhelmine "Minnie" Blauth  1890 - 1981
............................. 4  Robert Williams  
............................. 4  Dorothy Williams  
............................. 4  Harvey Williams  
................... 3  Stanley Edison Williams  1891 - 1968
....................... +Helen Shin  
............................. 4  Jacqueline "Elsie" Williams  
................... 3  Dorothy Williams  1893 -
....................... +Frederick Walton Sheip  
............................. 4  Ellen Sheip  
............................. 4  Frederick W. Sheip, Jr  
................... 3  Jesse Lewis Williams  1908 - 1987
....................... +Ada Fox  1913 - 1951
............................. 4  Richard "Dick" Williams  1941 -
................................. +Tanna Guenther  
............................. 4  Kenneth Lewis Williams  1942 -
........ 2  Samuel Williams  1858 - 1865
........ 2  Oliver B. Williams  1862 - 1862
........ 2  Hannah Ella Williams  1864 - 1942
............ +Levi Austin Downs  1857 - 1933
................... 3  William Downs  
................... 3  Levi Downs, Jr  1884 - 1963
....................... +Ella M. Bozarth  1890 - 1980
............................. 4  Georgie Downs  
............................. 4  Ann Downs  
............................. 4  Sabrina Downs  



6

Descendants of Unknown Williams

Unknown
Williams

William L.
Williams

1807 - 1892

Hannah
Thompson

1822 - 1904

Samuel
Williams

1818 - 1896

Rebecca
Truax

1823 - 1887

Maria
Williams

1841 - 1841

Sarah Elizabeth
Williams

1844 - 1848

Anna Maria
Williams

1846 - 1938

George L.
Cramer

1842 - 1907

Mary
Williams

1849 - 1863

William
Williams

1851 - 1876

Sabrina C.
Williams

1853 - 1921

William Towers
Cramer

1849 - 1935

Cont. p. 7 Charles
Williams
1847 -

William L.
Williams
1848 -

Anna
Cramer
1855 -

Georgia Anna
Cramer

1878 - 1883

William L.
Cramer

John T.
Cramer

Jesse
Cramer

Georgie
Cramer

Charles S.
Lutz

Louis
Cramer

Woolbert G.
Cramer

William
Williams

1876 - 1964

Viva Potter
Cramer

1884 - 1916

Samuel
Williams
1878 -

Georgeanna
Williams
1880 -

Rebecca
Williams
1882 -

Cont. p. 8

Elton C.
Williams

1900 - 1973

Lila
Williams

Ray
Currie

Cont. p. 9



7

Descendants of Unknown Williams

William L.
Williams

1807 - 1892

Hannah
Thompson

1822 - 1904

Cont. p. 6 Jesse L.
Williams

1855 - 1935

Amanda Marie
Lewis

1869 - 1961

Samuel
Williams

1858 - 1865

Oliver B.
Williams

1862 - 1862

Hannah Ella
Williams

1864 - 1942

Levi Austin
Downs

1857 - 1933

George
Williams

1889 - 1974

Wilhelmine "Minnie"
Blauth

1890 - 1981

Stanley Edison
Williams

1891 - 1968

Helen
Shin

Dorothy
Williams
1893 -

Frederick Walton
Sheip

Jesse Lewis
Williams

1908 - 1987

Ada
Fox

1913 - 1951

William
Downs

Levi
Downs, Jr

1884 - 1963

Ella M.
Bozarth

1890 - 1980

Robert
Williams

Dorothy
Williams

Harvey
Williams

Jacqueline "Elsie"
Williams

Ellen
Sheip

Frederick W.
Sheip, Jr

Richard "Dick"
Williams
1941 -

Tanna
Guenther

Kenneth Lewis
Williams
1942 -

Georgie
Downs

Ann
Downs

Sabrina
Downs



8

Descendants of Unknown Williams

William L.
Williams
1848 -

Anna
Cramer
1855 -

Cont. p. 6 Charles
Williams
1884 -

Grover
Williams
1886 -



9

Descendants of Unknown Williams

William
Williams

1876 - 1964

Viva Potter
Cramer

1884 - 1916

Cont. p. 6 Daniel C.
Williams

1907 - 1972

Lydia May
Bird

1907 - 1991

Viva May
Williams
1928 -

Michael
Fiola

1920 - 1990

Mabel Regina "Jean"
Williams
1930 -

Howard D. "Pete"
Kendall

1930 - 1976

Edward
Troisi

Lila T.
Williams
1933 -

Nelson Theodore
Shinn

May - 1989

Barbara Sue
Updike

Thomas Daniel
Williams, Sr

1935 -

Joan Nora
Schriek

1939 - 2002

Joyce Phoebe
Williams
1937 -

John "Jack"
Truex

1931 - 1999

Cont. p. 10

Michael Daniel
Fiola

1946 -

Caroline Anna
Guiendon

1952 -

Vincent John
Fiola

1948 - 1967

Daniel Howard
Kendall
1954 -

Diane Regina
Kendall
1958 -

Steven William
Klotz

Edward
Troisi, Jr

Jeana Marie
Troisi

Dierdra Ann "Dee"
Williams
1957 -

Joseph
Harris

Cont. p. 11 Brenda Louise
Truex
1956 -

Frank Harold
D'Agostino

Cont. p. 12

Linda Marie
Fiola

1968 -

Stephen W.
Klotz, Jr
1982 -

Wesley Joseph
Harris, Jr

1979 -

Frank Harold
D'Agostino, Jr

1977 -

Renee Larnie
D'Agostino

1979 -



10

Descendants of Unknown Williams

Daniel C.
Williams

1907 - 1972

Lydia May
Bird

1907 - 1991

Cont. p. 9 Ann Janette
Williams
1943 -

Joseph Shapiro
McAnney

1940 -

Joseph Bret
McAnney

1966 -



11

Descendants of Unknown Williams

Thomas Daniel
Williams, Sr

1935 -

Joan Nora
Schriek

1939 - 2002

Cont. p. 9 Dorcas Lydia
Williams
1959 -

Raymond Peter
Pedalino
1956 -

Thomas Daniel
Williams, Jr

1960 -

Elizabeth Louise Faith
Gueindon

1960 -

Valerie Mae
Williams
1963 -

Thomas Joseph
McGeary, Jr

1957 -

Melissa Ann Rose
McGeary

1982 -



12

Descendants of Unknown Williams

Joyce Phoebe
Williams
1937 -

John "Jack"
Truex

1931 - 1999

Cont. p. 9 Jeanette Lee
Truex
1958 -

Randolph
Giberson

Jacqueline Rose
Truex
1960 -

Arnie
Harder

Brian John
Truex
1965 -

Jodi-Lynn
Jorgensen

1970 -

Charlotte
Giberson

1976 -

Danielle Lee
Giberson

1979 -

Arnie
Harder, Jr

Nicolette
Harder

Pamela
Harder

Jordan
Truex
1988 -

Brianna Lynn
Truex
1990 -



Williams book

13

Kinship of Richard "Dick" Williams

Name Relationship with Richard Williams Civil Canon

Bird, Lydia May Wife of the 3rd cousin
Blauth, Wilhelmine "Minnie" Wife of the uncle
Bozarth, Ella M. Wife of the 1st cousin once removed
Cramer, Anna Wife of the 1st cousin twice removed
Cramer, George L. Husband of the grandaunt
Cramer, Georgia Anna 1st cousin once removed V 3
Cramer, Georgie 1st cousin once removed V 3
Cramer, Jesse 1st cousin once removed V 3
Cramer, John T. 1st cousin once removed V 3
Cramer, Louis 1st cousin once removed V 3
Cramer, Viva Potter Wife of the 2nd cousin once removed
Cramer, William L. 1st cousin once removed V 3
Cramer, William Towers Husband of the grandaunt
Cramer, Woolbert G. 1st cousin once removed V 3
Currie, Ray Husband of the 3rd cousin
D'Agostino, Frank Harold Husband of the 3rd cousin twice removed
D'Agostino, Frank Harold, Jr 3rd cousin 3 times removed XI 7
D'Agostino, Renee Larnie 3rd cousin 3 times removed XI 7
Downs, Ann 2nd cousin VI 3
Downs, Georgie 2nd cousin VI 3
Downs, Levi Austin Husband of the grandaunt
Downs, Levi, Jr 1st cousin once removed V 3
Downs, Sabrina 2nd cousin VI 3
Downs, William 1st cousin once removed V 3
Fiola, Linda Marie 3rd cousin 3 times removed XI 7
Fiola, Michael Husband of the 3rd cousin once removed
Fiola, Michael Daniel 3rd cousin twice removed X 6
Fiola, Vincent John 3rd cousin twice removed X 6
Fox, Ada Mother I 1
Giberson, Charlotte 3rd cousin 3 times removed XI 7
Giberson, Danielle Lee 3rd cousin 3 times removed XI 7
Giberson, Randolph Husband of the 3rd cousin twice removed
Gueindon, Elizabeth Louise Faith Ex-wife of the 3rd cousin twice removed
Guenther, Tanna Wife
Guiendon, Caroline Anna Ex-wife of the 3rd cousin twice removed
Harder, Arnie Husband of the 3rd cousin twice removed
Harder, Arnie, Jr 3rd cousin 3 times removed XI 7
Harder, Nicolette 3rd cousin 3 times removed XI 7
Harder, Pamela 3rd cousin 3 times removed XI 7
Harris, Joseph Husband of the 3rd cousin twice removed
Harris, Wesley Joseph, Jr 3rd cousin 3 times removed XI 7
Jorgensen, Jodi-Lynn Wife of the 3rd cousin twice removed
Kendall, Daniel Howard 3rd cousin twice removed X 6
Kendall, Diane Regina 3rd cousin twice removed X 6
Kendall, Howard D. "Pete" Husband of the 3rd cousin once removed
Klotz, Stephen W., Jr 3rd cousin 3 times removed XI 7
Klotz, Steven William Husband of the 3rd cousin twice removed
Lewis, Amanda Marie Grandmother II 2
Lutz, Charles S. Husband of the 1st cousin once removed
McAnney, Joseph Bret 3rd cousin twice removed X 6
McAnney, Joseph Shapiro Husband of the 3rd cousin once removed
McGeary, Melissa Ann Rose 3rd cousin 3 times removed XI 7
McGeary, Thomas Joseph, Jr Husband of the 3rd cousin twice removed
Pedalino, Raymond Peter Husband of the 3rd cousin twice removed



Williams book

14

Name Relationship with Richard Williams Civil Canon

Schriek, Joan Nora Wife of the 3rd cousin once removed
Sheip, Ellen 1st cousin IV 2
Sheip, Frederick W., Jr 1st cousin IV 2
Sheip, Frederick Walton Husband of the aunt
Shin, Helen Wife of the uncle
Shinn, Nelson Theodore Ex-husband of the 3rd cousin once removed
Thompson, Hannah Great-grandmother III 3
Troisi, Edward Husband of the 3rd cousin once removed
Troisi, Edward, Jr 3rd cousin twice removed X 6
Troisi, Jeana Marie 3rd cousin twice removed X 6
Truax, Rebecca Wife of the great-granduncle
Truex, Brenda Louise 3rd cousin twice removed X 6
Truex, Brian John 3rd cousin twice removed X 6
Truex, Brianna Lynn 3rd cousin 3 times removed XI 7
Truex, Jacqueline Rose 3rd cousin twice removed X 6
Truex, Jeanette Lee 3rd cousin twice removed X 6
Truex, John "Jack" Husband of the 3rd cousin once removed
Truex, Jordan 3rd cousin 3 times removed XI 7
Updike, Barbara Sue Wife of the 3rd cousin once removed
Williams, Ann Janette 3rd cousin once removed IX 5
Williams, Anna Maria Grandaunt IV 3
Williams, Charles 1st cousin twice removed VI 4
Williams, Charles 2nd cousin once removed VII 4
Williams, Daniel C. 3rd cousin VIII 4
Williams, Dierdra Ann "Dee" 3rd cousin twice removed X 6
Williams, Dorcas Lydia 3rd cousin twice removed X 6
Williams, Dorothy 1st cousin IV 2
Williams, Dorothy Aunt III 2
Williams, Elton C. 3rd cousin VIII 4
Williams, George Uncle III 2
Williams, Georgeanna 2nd cousin once removed VII 4
Williams, Grover 2nd cousin once removed VII 4
Williams, Hannah Ella Grandaunt IV 3
Williams, Harvey 1st cousin IV 2
Williams, Jacqueline "Elsie" 1st cousin IV 2
Williams, Jesse L. Grandfather II 2
Williams, Jesse Lewis Father I 1
Williams, Joyce Phoebe 3rd cousin once removed IX 5
Williams, Kenneth Lewis Brother II 1
Williams, Lila 3rd cousin VIII 4
Williams, Lila T. 3rd cousin once removed IX 5
Williams, Mabel Regina "Jean" 3rd cousin once removed IX 5
Williams, Maria Grandaunt IV 3
Williams, Mary Grandaunt IV 3
Williams, Oliver B. Granduncle IV 3
Williams, Rebecca 2nd cousin once removed VII 4
Williams, Richard "Dick" Self 0
Williams, Robert 1st cousin IV 2
Williams, Sabrina C. Grandaunt IV 3
Williams, Samuel Great-granduncle V 4
Williams, Samuel Granduncle IV 3
Williams, Samuel 2nd cousin once removed VII 4
Williams, Sarah Elizabeth Grandaunt IV 3
Williams, Stanley Edison Uncle III 2
Williams, Thomas Daniel, Jr 3rd cousin twice removed X 6



Williams book

15

Name Relationship with Richard Williams Civil Canon

Williams, Thomas Daniel, Sr 3rd cousin once removed IX 5
Williams, Unknown 2nd great-grandfather IV 4
Williams, Valerie Mae 3rd cousin twice removed X 6
Williams, Viva May 3rd cousin once removed IX 5
Williams, William Granduncle IV 3
Williams, William 2nd cousin once removed VII 4
Williams, William L. Great-grandfather III 3
Williams, William L. 1st cousin twice removed VI 4



16

Index of Individuals

Bird -
Lydia May:  4, 9, 13

Blauth -
Wilhelmine "Minnie":  3, 5, 7, 13

Bozarth -
Ella M.:  4, 5, 7, 13

Cramer -
Anna:  3, 6, 13
George L.:  2, 5, 6, 13
Georgia Anna:  2, 5, 6, 13
Georgie:  2, 5, 6, 13
Jesse:  2, 5, 6, 13
John T.:  2, 5, 6, 13
Louis:  2, 5, 6, 13
Viva Potter:  4, 6, 13
William L.:  2, 5, 6, 13
William Towers:  2, 5, 6, 13
Woolbert G.:  2, 5, 6, 13

Currie -
Ray:  4, 6, 13

D'Agostino -
Frank Harold:  9, 13
Frank Harold , Jr:  9, 13
Renee Larnie:  9, 13

Downs -
Ann:  4, 5, 7, 13
Georgie:  4, 5, 7, 13
Levi Austin:  3, 5, 7, 13
Levi , Jr:  3-5, 7, 13
Sabrina:  4, 5, 7, 13
William:  3, 5, 7, 13

Fiola -
Linda Marie:  9, 13
Michael:  9, 13
Michael Daniel:  9, 13
Vincent John:  9, 13

Fox -
Ada:  4, 5, 7, 13

Giberson -
Charlotte:  12, 13
Danielle Lee:  12, 13
Randolph:  12, 13

Gueindon -
Elizabeth Louise Faith:  11, 13

Guenther -
Tanna:  4, 5, 7, 13

Guiendon -
Caroline Anna:  9, 13

Harder -
Arnie:  12, 13
Arnie , Jr:  12, 13
Nicolette:  12, 13
Pamela:  12, 13

Harris -
Joseph:  9, 13
Wesley Joseph , Jr:  9, 13

Jorgensen -
Jodi-Lynn:  12, 13

Kendall -
Daniel Howard:  9, 13
Diane Regina:  9, 13

Howard D. "Pete":  9, 13
Klotz -

Stephen W. , Jr:  9, 13
Steven William:  9, 13

Lewis -
Amanda Marie:  2, 5, 7, 13

Lutz -
Charles S.:  2, 5, 6, 13

McAnney -
Joseph Bret:  10, 13
Joseph Shapiro:  10, 13

McGeary -
Melissa Ann Rose:  11, 13
Thomas Joseph , Jr:  11, 13

Pedalino -
Raymond Peter:  11, 13

Schriek -
Joan Nora:  9, 14

Sheip -
Ellen:  4, 5, 7, 14
Frederick W. , Jr:  4, 5, 7, 14
Frederick Walton:  3-5, 7, 14

Shin -
Helen:  3, 5, 7, 14

Shinn -
Nelson Theodore:  9, 14

Thompson -
Hannah:  1, 5, 6, 14

Troisi -
Edward:  9, 14
Edward , Jr:  9, 14
Jeana Marie:  9, 14

Truax -
Rebecca:  1, 2, 6, 14

Truex -
Brenda Louise:  9, 14
Brian John:  12, 14
Brianna Lynn:  12, 14
Jacqueline Rose:  12, 14
Jeanette Lee:  12, 14
John "Jack":  9, 14
Jordan:  12, 14

Updike -
Barbara Sue:  9, 14

Williams -
Ann Janette:  10, 14
Anna Maria:  1, 2, 5, 6, 14
Charles:  2, 6, 14
Charles:  3, 8, 14
Daniel C.:  4, 9, 14
Dierdra Ann "Dee":  9, 14
Dorcas Lydia:  11, 14
Dorothy:  3, 5, 7, 14
Dorothy:  2-5, 7, 14
Elton C.:  4, 6, 14
George:  2, 3, 5, 7, 14
Georgeanna:  3, 6, 14
Grover:  3, 8, 14
Hannah Ella:  1, 3-5, 7, 14
Harvey:  3, 5, 7, 14
Jacqueline "Elsie":  3, 5, 7, 14



17

Jesse L.:  1-5, 7, 14
Jesse Lewis:  2, 4, 5, 7, 14
Joyce Phoebe:  9, 14
Kenneth Lewis:  4, 5, 7, 14
Lila:  4, 6, 14
Lila T.:  9, 14
Mabel Regina "Jean":  9, 14
Maria:  1, 5, 6, 14
Mary:  1, 5, 6, 14
Oliver B.:  1, 5, 7, 14
Rebecca:  3, 6, 14
Richard "Dick":  4, 5, 7, 14
Robert:  3, 5, 7, 14
Sabrina C.:  1, 2, 5, 6, 14
Samuel:  1-4, 6, 14
Samuel:  1, 5, 7, 14
Samuel:  3, 6, 14
Sarah Elizabeth:  1, 5, 6, 14
Stanley Edison:  2, 3, 5, 7, 14
Thomas Daniel , Jr:  11, 14
Thomas Daniel , Sr:  9, 15
Unknown:  1-4, 6, 15
Valerie Mae:  11, 15
Viva May:  9, 15
William:  1, 5, 6, 15
William:  3, 4, 6, 15
William L.:  1-6, 15
William L.:  2-4, 6, 15


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17

